Accordingly, on the basis of examination of the relevant documents relating to shares of 

SEA TV NETWORK LIMITED ("the Company"), having its registered office at 148, Manas 

Nagar, Shahganj, Agra- 282010 (Uttar Pradesh) INDIA and paid up share capital of Rs. 

1,202,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Two Lacs only) divided into 120,20,000 (One Crore 

Twenty Lacs Twenty Thousand only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, 

maintained and provided electronically by LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED., Registrar 

and Transfer Agent (RTA), pertaining to the period from October 01, 2020 to MARCH 31, 

2021 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of Securities and